

Katrina Shankland 71st ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Media Release

For Immediate Release May 28, 2019

Contact: Rep. Katrina Shankland Office: (608) 267-9649

Rep. Shankland to Hold Office Hours on Friday

Location will be Ruby Coffee Roasters in downtown Stevens Point

STEVENS POINT – Representative Katrina Shankland (D–Stevens Point) is pleased to announce her upcoming office hours this Friday, May 31 at the new Ruby Coffee Roasters location downtown Stevens Point.

Rep. Shankland holds office hours every month around the 71st Assembly District to hear from her constituents. Members of the public are invited to join Rep. Shankland to share their questions and concerns about any matters facing state government. Feel free to stay for all or part of it!

Friday, May 31, 2019 8:00- 9:30 a.m.

Ruby Coffee Roasters 1410 Third Street Stevens Point, WI 54481

###